
Kessingland Church of England Primary Academy 

Performance Data Summary 

‘Be the best you can be’ 

 

Early Years Foundation Stage 

 

Year Number of Pupils School GLD% National 

2019 34 64.7% 71.8% 

2022 23 60.9% 65.2% 

2023 31 61.3% 67.2% 

 

 

 

Key Stage 1 

 

Phonics 

Year 1 

Year  Number of Pupils  Year 1 School % Year 1 National % 

2019 36 67% 82% 

2022 29 79% 75% 

2023 24 67% 79% 

 

 

Year 2 

Year  Number of Pupils  Year 2 School % Year 2 National % 

2019 5 80% 56% 

2022 6 33% 44% 

2023 8 62% 59% 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Year 2 SATs 

 

% EXP + / 
GD  

School % 
2019 

(32 Pupils) 

National % 
2019 

School % 
2022 

(32 Pupils) 

National % 
2022 

School % 
2023 

(30 Pupils) 

National % 
2023 

 
Reading 

 

 
72% / 22% 

 
75% /25% 

 
56% / 6% 

 
67% /18% 

 
67% / 23% 

 
68% / 19% 

 
Writing 

 

 
59% / 165 

 
69% / 15% 

 
41% / 6% 

 
58% / 8% 

 
53% / 7% 

 
60% / 8% 

 
Maths 

 

 
69% / 25% 

 
76% / 22% 

 
56% / 6% 

 
68% / 15% 

 
67% / 17%  

 
70% / 16% 

 
Combined 

 

 
56% / 12% 

 
65% / 11% 

 
41% / 3% 

 
53% / 6% 

 
50% / 0% 

 
56% / 6% 

 

 

Key Stage 2 

 

Year 4 Multiplication Check 

 

 Number of Pupils 
who scored full 
marks (School) 

Number of Pupils 
who scored full 

marks (National) 

School 
Average Point 

Score 

National 
Average Point 

Score 

 
2022 

 

 
24% 

 
26% 

 
17.3 

 
19.8 

 
2023 

 

 
- 
 

 
29% 

 
16.2 

 
20.2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Year 6 SATs 

% EXP + / 
GD  

School % 
2019 

(32 Pupils) 

National % 
2019 

School % 
2022 

(24 Pupils) 

National % 
2022 

School % 
2023 

(35 Pupils) 

National % 
2023 

 
Reading 

 

 
56% / 22% 

 
74% / 27% 

 
54% / 4% 

 
75% / 28% 

 
54% / 20% 

 
73% / 29% 

 
Writing 

 

 
66% / 16% 

 
79% / 20% 

 
75% / 8% 

 
69% / 13% 

 
63% / 11% 

 
71% / 13% 

 
Maths 

 

 
66% / 19% 

 
79% / 27% 

 
71% / 4% 

 
71% / 22% 

 
69% / 23% 

 
73% / 24% 

 
Combined 

 

 
47% / 6% 

 
65% / 11% 

 
46% / 4% 

 
59% / 7% 

 
49% / 9% 

 
59% / 8% 

 
SPaG 

 

 
59% / 13% 

 
78% / 36% 

 
67% / 8% 

 
72% / 28%  

 
54% / 20% 

 
72% / 30% 

Reading 
Average 

Scaled Score 

 
102 

 
104 

 
100 

 
105 

 
102 

 
105 

Maths 
Average 

Scaled Score 

 
103 

 
105 

 
101 

 
104 

 
104 

 
104 

 

 

Average Progress 

 
Year 

 

School 
2019 

(32 Pupils) 

School  
2022 

(24 Pupils) 

School 
2023 

(35 Pupils) 

 
Reading 

 

 
-2.1 

 
-3.0 

 
-1.4 

 
Writing 

 

 
-3.3 

 
+0.5 

 
+0.1 

 
Maths 

 

 
-1.0 

 
-1.5 

 
+1.8 

 

 

Science  

 School % 
2019 

National % 
2019 

School % 
2022 

National % 
2022 

School % 
2023 

National % 
2023 



(32 Pupils) (24 Pupils) (35 Pupils) 

 
2019 

 

 
72% 

 
83% 

 
71% 

 
79% 

 
77% 

 
80% 

 


